-	OIP	
FURM PTO-1594	7	
1-31-92	APR 2 7 1998 (S)	
Tab settings 000		

05-15-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 (PR 2 7 1998 CV)	Pauent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 000 1007	10928 gainal decuments or copy thereof		
DEMAND.	inginal documents of copy filereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Algos Pharmaceutical Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(a Delaware Corporation)	Name: II.S. Dermatologics, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 133 Franklin Corner Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	CityLawrenceville State NJ ZIP <sup>O8648</sup>		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment	G Corporation-State De Laware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date: April 20, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74-664536 75-106753	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
75–100755 Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Peter D. Murray, Esq.			
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	△ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 03–3125		
City: New York State: NY ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.  Peter D. Murray  4/23/98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature ( Date		
Haire of Ferson Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMP No core could consider a final consideration and consideration	Total number of pages comprising cover siece.		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks			
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per			
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			

to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 1045 Politics Washington, D.C. 20503

REFL: 1725 FRAME: 0482

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALGOS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at Collingwood Plaza, 4900 Route 33, Neptune, New Jersey 07753-6804, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto and is desirous of transferring same; and

WHEREAS, U. S. DERMATOLOGICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 133 Franklin Corner Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALGOS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION does hereby assign and transfer and set over to U. DERMATOLOGICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringements.

ALGOS PHARMACEUTICAL ZORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0483

## APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
ONE STEP	74-664536
PHARMADYN	75-106753
PHARMADYN	75-197525

RECORDED: 04/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0484

Significance and the company and described the control of the cont